

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 68 by Representative Deshotel

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 11, after "A." and before "shall" delete "There" and insert "Beginning  
3 January 1, 2022, there"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 15, after "rural" and before "areas" delete "underserved" and insert  
6 "unserved"

7

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert the following:

10 "the time access to the broadband network is made available to the structure by the  
11 carrier, regardless of whether the owner of the structure subscribes to the network."